
 
 

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Brandon Braithwaite\324001 - AEC Pavilion 1 Plaza Development (Build)\12 - Change Orders\CO16 AEC Way Base Credit, San MH adjustments, and 

Sod Watering\324001 CO16 for signatures 09182024.docx 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/267-0127 

DANE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS 

ENGINEERING DIVISION 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee 

 PROJECT AEC Pavillion 1 Plaza Improvements 

 ADDRESS 1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 

 PURCHASE ORDER # 20241665 

 BID / PROPOSAL # 324001 

 CONTRACTOR Parisi Construction, LLC 

DESCRIPTION: 

1 REFERENCE # COP 8, 35 

2 REQUESTED BY Contractor 

3 PROPOSED CHANGE 
This Change Order includes 3 work items: A $24,480 credit that was 
previously approved on CO#6 but was no longer needed, sanitary 
manhole adjustments, and sod watering. 

4 REASON FOR CHANGE The base course under Alliant Energy Center Way was assumed to be 
replaced but was discovered in good shape. Two sanitary manholes in the 
roadway needed to be modified to be sealed and adjusted to the proposed 
heights, sod watering option by contractor instead of owner was directed. 

   

5 TOTAL DEDUCT TO CONTRACT $19,230.00 

 

The original Contract amount was: $1,737,459.00 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $211,619.04 

The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: $1,949,078.04 

The Contract amount will be decreased by this Change Order in 
the amount of: 

$19,230.00 

The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: $1,929,848.04 

The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days 

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this 
Change Order therefore is: 

10/22/2024 

Signature Approvals: 

   
Contractor 

 
Public Works Engineering Division 

   

   
Architect / Engineer (A/E) 

 
Controller 

   

   
Public Works & Transportation Committee 

 
Accounting 

   

RES. #   ACT   

 

C.O. # 16 

DATE 09/18/2024 


		2024-09-18T13:37:56-0500
	Hicklin, Charles


	Text1: 
	Text2: 184


